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Republic of the Philippines

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

‘Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Office

E-mail: denrpenropalawan@gmail.com
. , ‘-/- , Telfax No. (048) 433-5638
()
March 22, 2023 (‘/{);’)
MEMORANDUM
FOR The Regional Executive Director
DENR MIMAROPA Region
1515 DENR By the Bay Building,
Roxas Blvd., Bgy. 668, Ermita, Manila
THRU The OIC-ARD for TS
FROM The PENR Officer
Puerto Princesa City
SUBJECT LIST OF NAMES OF THE CBFM DESK OFFICERS AND CSC FOCAL

PERSONS

In compliance with your memorandum dated February 10,2023, respectfully submitted
herewith the list of CBFM Desk Officers and CSC Focal Persons within the AQJ of PENRO Palawan, to wit:

CENRO / NAME DESIGNATION

CONTACT NUMBER

A. PENRO Palawan
1. CDO II Merlyn L. Blaza Prov’l. CBFM Desk Officer
CSC Focal Person

2. ECOMS I Lauri Rose S. Coquia Asst. CBFM Desk Officer

0919-2993273

09498856489/09175751089

B. CENRO Coron
1. For. Il Emma C. Francisco
2. FT ILeny J. Chua
3. For. I Argie Billones

CBFM Desk Officer
Asst. CBFM Desk Officer
CSC Focal Person

0915-558-4458

0917-555-6201
0926-416-1206

C. CENRO Taytay

1. FTII Zion S. Sunit CBFM Desk Officer 0910-297-6303
CSC Focal Person
D. CENRO Roxas ‘
1. For. I Marses C. Lasangen CBFM Desk Officer 0909-760-5590
2. FT II Fatima Jane Andres CSC Focal Person 0946-535-1900
E. CENRO Pueito Princesa City
CBFM Desk Officer 0910-572-6806
1. FT I Cristy G. Guzman CSC Focal Person

F. CENRO Quezon

1. ECOMS II Elany P. Sanico CBFM Desk Officer

L 0951-959-1118

2. FT Il Richelle C. Ojario CSC Focal Person 0951-294-3452
G. CENRO Brooke’s Point
1. For. I Laami R. Bolido CBFM Desk Officer 0930-105-4169
2. FR Jovencio P. Damaso Asst. CBFM Desk Ofﬁcer/CSC 0967-511-1498
Staff

In line with this, may we also request for an issuance of Regional Special Order for the above-
mentioned personnel.

For information, record and consideration.

RH

hrr\u‘ -PAL

“For the PENRO”

RA B. UBANI
SVEMS/Chief, CDS
In-Charge, Office of the PENRO
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

. ‘
§ Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Office

ju— MIMAROPA Region
$. Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
f, E-mail: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph
BV Fir Telfax No. (048) 433-5638 / (048) 433«5633
March 03, 2023
MEMORANDUM
TO ALL CENROs
Province of Palawan
FROM The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
ATTENTION CBFM Desk Officer
SUBJECT LIST OF NAMES OF THE CBFM DESK OFFICERS AND

Referred is the memorandum from th

above cited subject.

In view of this, please submit the names and con
CSC Focal and Monitoring Evaluation Officers (MEO

CSC FOCAL PERSONS (MIMARQPA REGION)

e ARD for Technical Services along with the

and easier coordination on matters pertaining to the said target activities.

For strict compliance

MAR 06 2023 VV

“For the PENRO”

ONIE B. GAND
MO IV/OIC-CHIEF TSD
arge Office of the PENRO

DENR-PALAWAN
PENRO-RECORDS

RELEASE %m
oute 1§ MAR 2023n 2023 1134

tact numbers of CBFM Desk Officers,
) in your area of jurisdiction for faster
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‘ éa ‘Republic of the Philippines
——

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
ey MIMAROPA Region
-_—

A
FEB 10 2023

NR PENRC
MEMORANDUM ﬁ&w RECO ROS
TO All PENR OFFICERS REGL

gy:
ATTENTION All CENR OFFICERS IATE:
FROM THE OIC, ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECTOR
FOR TECHNICAL SERVICES

SUBJECT LIST OF NAMES OF THE CBFM DESK OFFICERS AND

CSC FOCAL PERSONS

Relative to the performance evaluation and assessment of Stewardship Contracts
(CSCs) and monitoring of CBFM areas for CY 2023, please submit the names and

the contact

numbers of CBFM Desk officers and personnel in-charge in the

preparation of CSC and CBFM accomplishment reports and other related activities
for faster and easier coordination on matters pertaining to the said target activities.

For your information and compliance.

*a Department of © rmant
& and Na! Jrlﬂ snLr s

cc: REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Sz MAARON Feglon

CDD/PFMS/MPL/02-01-2023

D: 103108

1515 DENR By the Bay Building, Roxas Boulevard, Barangay 668, Ermita, Manila, 1000
Telephone Numbers: 3 fir-(02)8405-0046/ 4" fir-(02)7276-6123/ 5™ fir- (02)7002-3114
DENR VOIP (02)8249-3367/8248-3367 loc 2700
Email: mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph/ Website: http://mimaropa.denr.gov.ph




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

P — Barangay 5, Calamianes Island, Coron, Palawan
T — Telephone No. +63 917 504 2633
— E-mail:cenrocoron@denr.gov.ph Website: www.dent.gov.ph
sesnnsm

March 2, 2023

MEMORANDUM OENR PENRO
| e PALAWAN RECORDS
FOR : The Regional Executive Director
MIMAROPA Region R

1515 L & S Bldg., Roxas Blvd.,  BY:_
Ermita, Manila OATE

THRU . The Provincial Environment &
Natural Resources Officer

FROM ; The OIC-Community Environment &
Natural Resources Officer
Coron, Palawan

SUBJECT : SUBMISSION OF LIST OF NAMES OF CBFM DESK
OFFICER AND CSC FOCAL PERSON OF CENRO, CORON,
PALAWAN

In comphiance to the memorandum dated February 10, 2023 of OIC, Asst. Regional Director
for Technical Services Maximo C. Landrito which was received by this office on March 1, 2023,
respectfully submitting hereunder the names with their respective contact numbers of CBFM Desk
Officer, CSC Focal Person and other personnel in-charge in the preparation of CBFM, CSC
accomplishment report and other related activities, to wit: :

NAMES DESIGNATION CONTACT NUMBER
1. For. Il Emma C. Francisco CBFM Desk Officer 09155584458
2. Forest Tech. | Leny J. Chua Asst. CBFM Desk Offiger 09175556201
3. For. I Argie Billones CSC Focal Person & 09264161206
GIS/Mapping
4. PMF Danilo g. Patron Asst. CSC Focal Perso 09065838857
5. PMF Romulo M. Ventura Member 09567205567
6. FR Ma. Lani T. Ventura Member 09175344272
7. FR Albert A. Abaring Member 09959359910
8. FR Carmen M. Magallanes Member 09987748043
9. FR Mark Angelo Factuar Member 09678703778
10. FR Harlan Ilovino Member 09158357192

For information and record.

&NR@ For & in the Absence of the CENRO:

INL CAe&
ENR Officer (DMO 1V)
Iffice of the CENRO)

SEMS/Ass

2%, e,
\ : n% ;g‘a / (In-Chargg,




Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Telephone No. +63 917 504 2633

E-mail:cenrocoron@denr.gov.ph Website: www.denr.gov.ph

Community Environment and Natural Resources Office
Barangay 5, Calamianes Island, Coron, Palawan
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MEMORANDUM

FOR

THRU

FROM

SUBJECT

The Regional Executive Director
MIMAROPA Region

1515 L & S Bldg., Roxas Blvd.,
Ermita, Manila

The Provincial Environment &
Natural Resources Officer

The OIC-Community Environment &
Natural Resources Officer
Coron, Palawan

March 2, 2023

ODENR PEN
PALAWAN P

F,?-'g“ -

SUBMISSION OF LIST OF NAMES OF CBFM DESK
OFFICER AND CSC FOCAL PERSON OF CENRO, CORON,

PALAWAN

In compliance to the memorandum dated February 10, 2023 of OIC, Asst. Regional Director
for Technical Services Maximo C. Landrito which was received by this office on March 1, 2023,
respectfully submitting hereunder the names with their respective contact numbers of CBFM Desk
Officer, CSC Focal Person and other personnel in-charge in the preparation of CBFM, CSC
accomplishment report and other related activities, to wit:

NAMES

W -

For. I Argie Billones

PMF Danilo g. Patron

PMF Romulo M. Ventura

4

5

6. FR Ma. Lani T. Ventura
7. FR Albert A. Abaring
8
9
1

FR Carmen M. Magallanes
FR Mark Angelo Factuar

0. FR Harlan Ilovino

For information and record.

For. IT Emma C. Francisco
Forest Tech. I Leny J. Chua

DESIGNATION
CBFM Desk Officer

CSC Focal Person &
GIS/Mapping
Asst. CSC Focal Person
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
For & in the
E
SEMS/Asst.

Asst. CBFM Desk Officer

CONTACT NUMBER
09155584458
09175556201
09264161206

09065838857
09567205567
09175344272
09959359910
09987748043
09678703778
09158357192

e

ENR Officer (DMO 1V)
(In-Chargel Office of the CENRO)



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Barangay 5, Calamianes Island, Coron, Palawan
Telephone No. +63 917 504 2633
E-mail:cenrocoron@denr.gov.ph Website: www.denr.gov.ph

March 2, 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Regional Executive Director
MIMAROPA Region
1515 L & S Bldg., Roxas Blvd.,
Ermita, Manila
THRU : The Provincial Environment &
Natural Resources Officer
FROM : The OIC-Community Environment &
Natural Resources Officer
Coron, Palawan
SUBJECT : SUBMISSION OF LIST OF NAMES OF CBFM DESK
OFFICER AND CSC FOCAL PERSON OF CENRQO, CORON,

PALAWAN

In compliance to the memorandum dated February 10, 2023 of OIC, Asst. Regional Director
for Technical Services Maximo C. Landrito which was received by this office on March 1, 2023,
respectfully submitting hereunder the names with their respective contact numbers of CBFM Desk
Officer, CSC Focal Person and other personnel in-charge in the preparation of CBFM, CSC
accomplishment report and other related activities, to wit:

NAMES DESIGNATION CONTACT NUMBER
1. For. Il Emma C. Francisco CBFM Desk Officer 09155584458
2. Forest Tech. I Leny J. Chua Asst. CBFM Desk Officer 09175556201
3. For. I Argie Billones CSC Focal Person & 09264161206
GIS/Mapping
4. PMF Danilo g. Patron Asst. CSC Focal Person 09065838857
5. PMF Romulo M. Ventura Member 09567205567
6. FR Ma. Lani T. Ventura Member 09175344272
7. FR Albert A. Abaring Member 09959359910
8. FR Carmen M. Magallanes Member 09987748043
9. FR Mark Angelo Factuar Member 09678703778
10. FR Harlan Ilovino Member 09158357192

For information and record.

For & in the Absence of the CENRO:

SEMS/Asst|CENR Officer (DMO 1V)
(In-Chargq, Olffice of the CENRO)




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Barangay 5, Calamianes Island, Coron, Palawan
Telephone No. +63 917 504 2633
E-mail:cenrocoron@denr.gov.ph Website: www.denr.gov.ph

R TR

March 2, 2023
MEMORANDUM

FOR ¢ The Regional Executive Director
MIMAROPA Region
1515 L & S Bldg., Roxas Blvd.,
Ermita, Manila

THRU : The Provincial Environment &
Natural Resources Officer

FROM : The OIC-Community Environment &
Natural Resources Officer
Coron, Palawan

SUBJECT : SUBMISSION OF LIST OF NAMES OF CBFM DESK
OFFICER AND CSC FOCAL PERSON OF CENRO, CORON,
PALAWAN

In compliance to the memorandum dated February 10, 2023 of OIC, |Asst. Regional Director
for Technical Services Maximo C. Landrito which was received by this office on March 1, 2023,
respectfully submitting hereunder the names with their respective contact numbers of CBFM Desk
Officer, CSC Focal Person and other personnel in-charge in the preparation of CBFM, CSC
accomplishment report and other related activities, to wit:

NAMES DESIGNATION CONTACT NUMBER
1. For. Il Emma C. Francisco CBFM Desk Officer 09155584458
2. Forest Tech. I Leny J. Chua Asst. CBFM Desk Officer 09175556201
3. For. I Argie Billones CSC Focal Person & 09264161206
GIS/Mapping
4. PMF Danilo g. Patron Asst. CSC Focal Person 09065838857
5. PMF Romulo M. Ventura Member 09567205567
6. FR Ma. Lani T. Ventura Member 09175344272
7. FR Albert A. Abaring Member 09959359910
8. FR Carmen M. Magallanes Member 09987748043
9. FR Mark Angelo Factuar Member 09678703778
10. FR Harlan Tlovino Member 09158357192

For information and record.

For & in the Absence of the CENRO:

SEMS/Asst. J[CENR Oﬂicer (DMO 1V)
(In-Chargd, Office of the CENRO)
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MEMORANDUM

FOR

THRU

FROM

SUBJECT

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

The Regional Executive Director
MIMAROPA Region

1515 L & S Bldg., Roxas Blvd.,
Ermita, Manila

The Provingial Environment &
Natural Resources Officer

The OIC-Community Environment &
Natural Resources Officer
Coron, Palawan

SUBMISSION OF LIST OF NAMES OF
OFFICER AND CSC FOCAL PERSON
PALAWAN

March 2, 2023

CBFM DESK
OF CENRO, CORON,

In comphance to the memorandum dated February 10, 2023 of OIC, Asst. Regional Director
for Technical Services Maximo C. Landrito which was received by this office on March 1, 2023,

respectfully submitting hereunder the names with their respective contact
Officer, CSC Focal Person and other personnel in-charge in the prep
accomplishment report and other related activities, to wit:

NAMES

1. For. Il Emma C. Francisco
2. Forest Tech. I Leny J. Chua

humbers of CBFM Desk
ation of CBFM, CSC

3. For. I Argie Billones

PMF Danilo g. Patron
PMF Romulo M. Ventura
FR Ma. Lani T. Ventura
FR Albert A. Abaring

FR Carmen M. Magallanes
FR Mark Angelo Factuar
FR Harlan Ilovino

For information and record.

DESIGNATION CONTACT NUMBER
CBFM Desk Officer 09155584458
Asst. CBFM Desk Officer 09175556201
CSC Focal Person & 09264161206
GIS/Mapping

Asst. CSC Focal Person 09065838857
Member 09567205567
Member 09175344272
Member 09959359910
Member 09987748043
Member 09678703778
Member 09158357192

For & in the Absen

ce of the CENRO:

1. CAe

SEMS/Ass§ CENR Officer (DMO 1V)
(In-Charde, Office of the CENRO)

2/.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0Ainbox/FMfcgzGslbFDbSkqlplWjvBjFdxcldfm?projector=1 &messagePartld=0.1

|



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Community Environment and Natural Resources Office

Barangay 5, Calamianes Island, Coron, Palawan
Telephone No. +63 917 504 2633
E-mail:cenrocoron@denr.gov.ph Website: www.denr.gov.ph

March 2, 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Regional Executive Director
MIMAROPA Region
1515 L & S Bldg., Roxas Blvd.,
Ermita, Manila
THRU : The Provincial Environment &
Natural Resources Officer
FROM : The OIC-Community Environment &
Natural Resources Officer
Coron, Palawan
SUBJECT ; SUBMISSION OF LIST OF NAMES OF CBFM DESK
OFFICER AND CSC FOCAL PERSON OF CENRO, CORON,

PALAWAN

In compliance to the memorandum dated February 10, 2023 of OIC, Asst. Regional Director
for Technical Services Maximo C. Landrito which was received by this office on March 1, 2023,
respectfully submitting hereunder the names with their respective contact numbers of CBFM Desk
Officer, CSC Focal Person and other personnel in-charge in the preparation of CBFM, CSC
accomplishment report and other related activities, to wit:

NAMES DESIGNATION CONTACT NUMBER
1. For. Il Emma C. Francisco CBFM Desk Officer 09155584458
2. Forest Tech. I Leny J. Chua Asst. CBFM Desk Officer 09175556201
3. For. I Argie Billones CSC Focal Person & 09264161206
GIS/Mapping
4. PMF Danilo g. Patron Asst. CSC Focal Person 09065838857
5. PMF Romulo M. Ventura Member 09567205567
6. FR Ma. Lani T. Ventura Member 09175344272
7. FR Albert A. Abaring Member 09959359910
8. FR Carmen M. Magallanes Member 09987748043
9. FR Mark Angelo Factuar Member 09678703778
10. FR Harlan Ilovino Member 09158357192

For information and record.

For & in the Absence of the CENRO:

E L C/&E’A

SEMS/Asst. CENR Officer (DMO 1V)
(In-Charge| Office of the CENRO)




* Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
5312 Taytay, Palawan

March 6, 2023
MEMORANDUM'
DENR PENRCGC
FOR : The Provincial Environment P‘Al AWAsM REEB RIS
and Natural Resources Officer % i It
Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
FROM : The Community and Environment
and Natural Resources
Taytay, Palawan

SUBJECT : LIST OF NAMES OF THE CBFM DESK OFFICERS AND CSC
FOCAL PERSONS

This is in compliance to the Memorandum dated February 10, 2023 from the OIC,
Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services, Maximo C. Landrito regarding the above
cited-subject.

Listed hereunder the namegof personnel responsible for preparation of CSC and CBFM
accomplishment report and other related activities.

Name Position In-Charge Contact Number/ E-mail
e Chief,  Monitoring

: ; ; 09128956971
Unit —Responsible in didhna. cocien@amail com
CBFMA Monitoring

1. For. Donna C. Tabernilla. | Forester II

e QIC-Chief, CBFM
Unit —Responsible in
all CBFM related
projects and activities

2. Zion S. Sunit Forest Technician I1 09102976303

e (CSC Team Leader — .
ssunit.pot2009@yahoo.com
Reponsible in all o @y

CSC evaluation/
assessment activities

For information and record.

= fg.;:mwew-
m%iﬁ"m PALAWA

E:% ELEAC .’ - | CON M. CORPUZ
e

Dm Too_th



a Department of Environment and Natural ResouLces
§ Region IV- MIMAROPA
v-----uud~ COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
J- Barangay II1 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
il Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

March 16, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR :  The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Office
FROM :  The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Office

SUBJECT : LIST OF NAMES OF THE CBFM DESK OFFICERS AND CSC
- FOCAL PERSONS.

In compliance with your memorandum dated March 3, 2023 referring to this Office the
memorandum of the OIC, Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services Maximo C. Landrito,
dated February 10, 2023, we respectfully submitting the names of our CBFM Desk Officer, CSC
Focal Person, Monitoring Evaluation Officers (MEO) and personnel in-charge., to wit;

Name Designation Contact Number
Forester I Marces C. CBFM Desk Officer and 09097605590
Lasangen OIC, Utilization Unit
Forest Technician II, Fatima CSC Focal Person 09465351900
Jane Andres

Forester I, Giovanni Ballaran CBFM Focal Person 09085689276

Ms. Nympha L. Tabinga Monitoring Evaluation 09612064706
Officer

Mr. Rexmar O. Recaido Monitoring Evaluation 09514744806
Officer

For information.

.\/?f

RONNIE P. LILANG
Chief RPS/ Office In-Charge

IS

-t rd~ GHP JXAS
RELEASELD
&f?:{mﬁ o

LA TTT=03 -043 3



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV - MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

— PUERTO PRINCESA
m—
.

South National Highway, Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

E-mail: cenropuertoprincesa(@denr.gov.ph

March 13, 2023

MEMORANDUM
g . ODENR PENRO
FOR ; The Provincial Environment and PALAWAN RECORDE
Natural Resources Officer St a ket A Vi~ a
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan ¥4 i S toms b W0 o 22
BY:
FROM : The OIC-Community Environment and DATE!
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT - LIST OF NAMES OF THE CBFM DESK OFFICERS

AND CSC FOCAL PERSONS (MIMAROPA)

In compliance to Memorandum dated March 3, 2023, respectfully submitting a copy
of CENRO Special Order No. 2023-07 dated January 18, 2023 with subject “Designation
of Forest Technician I Cristy G. Guzman as OIC-Chief, CBFM/CSC Unit/OIC-CBFM Desk
Officer”.

For information and record.

PEDRO A. VELASCO

N
Dt
CDS_CBFM/CSC Unit_03/13/2023 /



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV - MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

PUERTO PRINCESA
South National Highway, Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

E-mail: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph

January 18, 2023
CENRO SPECIAL ORDER
No.: 7923“;7‘,/
Series 0f 2023 /7"
SUBJECT : DESIGNATION OF FOREST TECHNICIAN I CRISTY G.

GUZMAN AS OIC-CHIEF, CBFM/CSC UNIT/OIC-CBFM DESK
OFFICER OF CENRO PUERTO PRINCESA

In the interest of the service and as a part of the continuing organizational development
of CENRO Puerto Princesa, Forest Technician I Cristy G. Guzman is hereby designated as OIC-
CBFM Desk Officer/OIC-Chief, CBFM/CSC Unit of CENRO Puerto Princesa while CBFM
Desk Officer Forester I Paula Mei Atienza is on official leave from January 03, 2023 to June
30, 2023.

Upon receipt hereof, Forest Technician I, Cristy G. Guzman shall be responsible in the
following duties and responsibilities: ‘

1. Assist Chief, Conservation and Development Section (CDS) in the implementation
of People-Oriented Forestry programs and projects such as CBFMP and ISFP in
relation to forest development and conservation;

2. Responsible in the provision of technical assistance to CBFM POs in the
implementation of CBFM and other related programs and projects;

3. Coordinate with the Monitoring and Enforcement Section in the monitoring of
CBFM PO’s compliance on the terms and conditions of the agreement issued;

4. Facilitate the conduct of performance evaluation of CSC holders in coordination
with the Performance Evaluation Team and MES Patrol Sector;

5. Participate in the conduct of IEC/CEPA activities, training, lectures/orientations and
among others;

6. Assist in the submission of all reports including MOVs on time; and
7. Perform other functions that may be assigned by the Immediate Supervisor or the
CENR Officer from time to time.

This order takes effect immediately and shall remain force unless otherwise revoked in
writing.

PEDRO A. VELASCO
OIC CENRO
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Republic of the Philippines
Depaertment of s iroament and Natural Resource
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY FAVIRONMENT ANDNSTURAL RESOURCH
Navong Highway gy Alftvea X Cemion Paawan
Lma cRwoqUernTEliere gos oF

S OFFICE

Magchy 8, ME2 3

MEMORANDUNM

FOR Phe 1w staoial T oo srommnent s
Noatugal Resources EMhaer

Son Muonees, Dacths Proesesa Oy

RO : Prag (30, O ounmanety Lo onsaroasant
anad Watieal Resomrees Cfices
cortcnria PASG, MMPE
Queson, Palawan

SUBJECT LIST OF NAMES OF THE CBF
FOCAL PERSMINS

3
Direvtor for Techaical Services, Maximo €. Landrito, redeived by this

(it o March 1 2025 regurding the submussion of hst of names and the contde nt@zzhm*s o
CBEM Dok (dbivers and peesonnel ncharge i the prepasation of CS( smt' CRIM
ishenent reports amd other relied actiy s i

i

|
i

il
Hercunder is our desiynited fial persons with comesponding necessan fnforration
: : I

Position/ Contact Messenger | i
Name ) ; : Mess _ " E .
Designation Number Account | Email Address
ECONS - ““* y’ e m.,-» e
b iany P. Ranico I Designated as (M31.959.1 11K 5*2 HE -«'mxcefg%m s
. hEiEEE il o

 CBEM Desk Ufi?{*e(,_w . e L

By e W g o

Kbl k. iaric | Forest Tech. 1CSC 0951.704.345 Richelle | richoiariod o g
« Focal Person SR sy itgom

i

b your infonnation and recond. :

’\) .




Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

March 2, 2023
MEMORANDUM DENR PENRO
. . ) PALAWANM REGTH
FOR : The Regional Executive Director Q&m
DENR MIMAROPA
1515 DENR By the Bay Building, Roxas Blvd BY:
Barangay 668, Ermita, Manila DATE!

THRU : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

FROM : The Community environment and
Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : LIST OF NAMES OF THE CBFM DESK OFFICERS AND CSC
FOCAL PERSONS

This is connection with the Memorandum dated February 10, 2023 of the OIC,
Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services Maximo Landrito, received by this Office
on March 1, 2023, regarding the above-cited subject.

Relative hereto, submitting herewith the List of names of CBFM Desk Officer and

CSC Focal Persons.
NAME POSITION DESIGNATION CELLPHONE
NO.
LAARNI R. BOLIDO Forester I CBFM Desk Officer/CSC 09301054169

Staff

JOVENCIO P. DAMASO | Forest Ranger | Asst. CBFM Desk Officer/CSC Staff | 09675111498

For your information and record.

%E\iﬁ -CENRC

w_, 7 BROOKES POINT
k 4 _{:ﬁfamniSED LEONARDT.C /UY?
‘e L
v |

M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0945-257-1402; Smart: 0912-429-0856
Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com




